Dublin Wickow Mountain Rescue
RUN THE LINE 2013

SHORT - ALL

Pos BibNum Course Name Sex Adjusted Time % of Winning Time
1 12 S Derek Hunter M 65.03 100%
2 44 S Bruce Campbell M 65.50 101%
3 320 S Karl O' Neill M 66.41 102%
4 19 S William Bennett M 67.30 103%
5 370 S Harriette Robinson F 69.00 106%
6 100 S Niall Daly M 69.01 106%
7 411 S Declan Tormey M 69.05 106%
8 174 S Paul Gillart M 69.14 106%
9 230 S Rob Kelly M 69.26 107%
10 1520 S Simon Keating M 69.57 107%
11 341 S Mark O'Shea M 70.39 108%
12 29 S Kieran Smith M 72.21 111%
13 256 S Ultan Mac Mathuna M 72.25 111%
14 238 S John Kirwan M 72.26 111%
15 296 S ian morrin M 72.32 111%
16 317 S Joe O Loughlin M 72.38 111%
17 291 S Richard Moore M 72.43 111%
18 206 S Peter Holland M 72.44 111%
19 205 S Ray Hogan M 72.48 111%
20 102 S Paul Daniels M 72.50 111%
21 309 S Kevin O Cearbhaill M 72.55 112%
22 221°S Leonard Jacob M 73.19 113%
23 397 S Jeff Swords M 73.49 113%
24 217 S David Hynes M 74.02 114%
25 213 S Ann Hunter F 74.47 115%
26 158 S Patrick Fitzgerald M 74.51 115%
27 327 S Aidan O'Donoghue M 74.59 115%
28 40 S Brendan Caldwell M 75.12 116%
29 154 S Con Farren M 75.38 116%
30 226 S Annette Kehoe F 75.40 116%
31 56 S James Carroll M 75.46 116%
32 20 S Aidan Blighe M 76.21 117%
33 377 S Matthew Sammon M 76.21 117%
34 160 S Declan Flanagan M 77.06 118%
35 263 S Maoliosa Mc Hugh M 77.06 118%
36 1514 S Brendan Lawlor M 77.21 119%
37 126 S Aaron Dowling M 77.30 119%
38 197 S Noel Hegarty M 77.46 119%
39 51S Michael Carolan M 78.18 120%
40 1535 S Adrian Burns M 78.19 120%
41 1529 S James Curran M 78.44 121%
42 49 S John Carlin M 80.31 123%
43 234 S Paula Keohan F 80.35 124%
44 109 S Stephen Dermody M 80.46 124%
45 342 S Sean O'Shea M 80.56 124%
46 1519 S Jamie Fitzmaurice M 81.08 125%
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47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

147 S
210 S
2518
118
72°S
57 S
250 S
23 S
170 S
272'S
101 S
1526 S
1515 S
367 S
52S
59 S
249 S
332 S
1524 S
1523 S
135S
95 S
162 S
54 S
139 S
17 S
290 S
329 S
228 S
233 S
369 S
297 S
96 S
400 S
1522 S
99 S
1534 S
10S
58 S
285 S
306 S
392 S
299 S
166 S
168 S
202 S
375 S
69 S

Dublin Wickow Mountain Rescue
RUN THE LINE 2013

Tomas Dunne

Lisa Howley

Jerry Lucey

Helen Dixon-Keith
Gavin Collins
Shane Carroll
Denis Lucey
Fiachra Bolger
Rich Frost

Ronan McGoldrick
Sorcha Daly
Sergio Gozzalez-Sanz
Andres Rojas-moran
Rachel Riordan
Helen Carr

Joe Tuohy

William Levra-Juillet
Paul O'Grady
Declan Hughes
Eamonn O Callanan
Inigo Alana

James Cusack
Roénan Fleetwood
Darren Carroll
Allison Duff
Sebastian Bailleu
Ronan Mooney
Vivian O'Gorman
Denise Kelleher
Kevin Kenny

Ann Robinson
Colin Morrissey
Stephen Thomas
Phil Thomas

Rory Donegan
Meadhbh Daly
Don Cuddy
Melissa Devitt
Justin Carty
Gaetan Meister
David Murtagh
Alan Smyth

Keith Moynes
Shay Foody
Seamus Fox

David Higgins
Jennifer Ryan
Sean Clissmann
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81.11
81.13
81.16
81.26
81.46
81.56
81.59
82.11
82.15
82.20
82.23
83.39
83.45
83.46
83.46
84.03
84.10
84.24
84.27
84.39
84.40
84.50
85.07
85.34
85.34
86.21
86.32
86.44
86.49
86.51
86.52
86.58
86.59
87.05
87.05
87.42
87.45
87.47
88.02
88.26
88.27
88.42
88.58
89.01
89.54
89.60
90.01
90.04

125%
125%
125%
125%
125%
125%
125%
126%
126%
126%
126%
128%
128%
128%
128%
129%
129%
130%
130%
130%
130%
130%
131%
131%
131%
133%
133%
133%
133%
133%
133%
133%
133%
134%
134%
134%
134%
135%
135%
136%
136%
136%
136%
137%
138%
138%
138%
138%



95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

42 S
151§
141°S
323 S
122 S
105 S
265 S
294 S
176 S

14 S
270 S
136 S
237 S
386 S
343 S

98 S
373 S

1521 S
255 S
172 S
2318

1532 S
193 S
194 S
216 S
130 S
128 S

835S
303 S
224 'S

1506 S
301 S
121 S
398 S

1510 S
214 S

64 S

204 S

1511 'S
185 S
261 S
357 S

48 S
387 S
361 S
247 S

88 S
236 S

Dublin Wickow Mountain Rescue

Kevin Callan
Collie Ennis
Karyn Duffy
Shane O’ Malley
Turlough Donoghue
Rebecca de But
Sara McAleese
Tom Moran
Aisling Gleeson
Zsolt Albrecht
Chris Mcevatt
David Drew
Greg Kirker
Jonathan Sibley
Dermot O'Sullivan
Leonard Daly
Eileen Rowland
Maeve O'Neill
Fintan Lyons
Basil Geoghegan
Liam Kennedy
Lucy Curtayne
Derek Hayes
Donna Hayes
Marika Hussey
David Doyle
Barry Doyle
Amy Corrigan
Graham Vard
John Kavanagh
Sinead O Toole
Louise Mullen
Eleanor Donoghue
Eoin Taaffe

Monica Roblesramirez

Cathy Walsh
Paul Chawke
Anne Hodge
Miriam Maher
Nanda Griffioen
Gillian Martin-Smith
John Rawl

Joyce Carey
Graham Sinclair
Ursula Redmond
Laura Lee

John Craddock
Marc Kierans
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90.16
90.18
90.18
91.25
91.35
91.37
91.38
92.01
92.32
92.32
92.39
92.54
92.55
93.05
93.13
93.56
93.59
94.14
94.23
94.28
94.33
94.39
94.40
94.41
94.53
95.08
95.15
95.19
95.47
95.57
95.58
96.03
96.05
96.55
97.34
97.35
97.38
98.18
99.24
99.38
99.47
100.11
101.00
101.02
101.41
101.52
102.25
103.23

139%
139%
139%
140%
140%
141%
141%
141%
142%
142%
142%
142%
142%
143%
143%
144%
144%
145%
145%
145%
145%
145%
145%
145%
145%
146%
146%
146%
147%
147%
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148%
148%
148%
150%
150%
150%
151%
153%
153%
153%
154%
155%
155%
156%
156%
157%
159%



143 144 S
144 153 S
145 107 S
146 77 S
147 222'S
148 149 S
149 227 S
150 310 S
151 350 S
152 93 S
153 383 S
154 33S
155 123 S
156 1528 S
157 288 S
158 225 S
159 1503 S
160 163 S
161 165 S
162 330 S
163 173 S
164 31S
165 278 S
166 135S
167 25S
168 76 S
169 1537 S
170 6S
171 318 S
SHORT - MEN
Pos BibNum Course

1 12§

2 44 S

3 320 S

4 198

5 100 S

6 411°S

7 174 S

8 230 S

9 1520 S
10 341 °S
11 29 S
12 256 S
13 238 S
14 296 S
15 317 S
16 291°S

Dublin Wickow Mountain Rescue

Sheila Duggan
Nicola Connolly
Daniel Delany
Aoife Cooney
Arnaud Jeulin
Kathleen Durkan
Noel Kehoe

Sean O Connell
Stephen Pike
Claire Cunningham
Henry Sheridan
Jessica Byrne
Caroline Doory
Fiona Kelly
Siobhan Moloney
Mairead Keenan
TJ Keeley

Ciara Foley
Jenna Foley
Eadaoin O'Grady
Janet George
Fiona Byrne

Flora McKnight
Anne Drake
Sarah Breen
Miranda Connolly
Chris Connolly
Grace Murphy
Shane O' Malley

Name

Derek Hunter
Bruce Campbell
Karl O' Neill
William Bennett
Niall Daly
Declan Tormey
Paul Gillart

Rob Kelly
Simon Keating
Mark O'Shea
Kieran Smith
Ultan Mac Mathuna
John Kirwan

ian morrin

Joe O Loughlin
Richard Moore
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105.57
105.57
106.24
106.28
106.50
108.42
108.54
109.04
109.08
109.09
109.14
109.15
109.28
109.45
109.47
110.57
110.58
116.09
116.10
117.49
122.44
128.44
139.34
139.40
164.00
164.47
165.34

DNF

DNF

Sex  Adjusted Time
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65.03
65.50
66.41
67.30
69.01
69.05
69.14
69.26
69.57
70.39
72.21
72.25
72.26
72.32
72.38
72.43

162%
162%
163%
163%
164%
167%
167%
168%
168%
168%
168%
168%
168%
168%
168%
170%
170%
179%
179%
181%
188%
198%
214%
214%
252%
253%
254%

% of Winning Time
100%
101%
102%
103%
106%
106%
106%
107%
107%
108%
111%
111%
111%
111%
111%
111%



17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

206 S
205 S
102 S
309 S
2218
397 S
217 S
158 S
327 S
40 S
154 S
56 S
20 S
377 S
160 S
263 S
1514 S
126 S
197 S
518§
1535 S
1529 S
49 S
109 S
342 S
1519 S
147 S
251 S
72°S
57§
250 S
23S
170 S
272'S
1526 S
1515 S
59 S
249 S
332S
1524 S
1523 S
13 S
95 S
162 S
54 'S
17 S
290 S
329 S

Dublin Wickow Mountain Rescue
RUN THE LINE 2013

Peter Holland

Ray Hogan

Paul Daniels

Kevin O Cearbhaill
Leonard Jacob

Jeff Swords

David Hynes
Patrick Fitzgerald
Aidan O'Donoghue
Brendan Caldwell
Con Farren

James Carroll
Aidan Blighe
Matthew Sammon
Declan Flanagan
Maoliosa Mc Hugh
Brendan Lawlor
Aaron Dowling
Noel Hegarty
Michael Carolan
Adrian Burns
James Curran

John Carlin
Stephen Dermody
Sean O'Shea
Jamie Fitzmaurice
Tomas Dunne
Jerry Lucey

Gavin Collins
Shane Carroll
Denis Lucey
Fiachra Bolger
Rich Frost

Ronan McGoldrick
Sergio Gozzalez-Sanz
Andres Rojas-moran
Joe Tuohy

William Levra-Juillet
Paul O'Grady
Declan Hughes
Eamonn O Callanan
Inigo Alana

James Cusack
Rénan Fleetwood
Darren Carroll
Sebastian Bailleu
Ronan Mooney
Vivian O'Gorman
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72.44
72.48
72.50
72.55
73.19
73.49
74.02
74.51
74.59
75.12
75.38
75.46
76.21
76.21
77.06
77.06
77.21
77.30
77.46
78.18
78.19
78.44
80.31
80.46
80.56
81.08
81.11
81.16
81.46
81.56
81.59
82.11
82.15
82.20
83.39
83.45
84.03
84.10
84.24
84.27
84.39
84.40
84.50
85.07
85.34
86.21
86.32
86.44

111%
111%
111%
112%
113%
113%
114%
115%
115%
116%
116%
116%
117%
117%
118%
118%
119%
119%
119%
120%
120%
121%
123%
124%
124%
125%
125%
125%
125%
125%
125%
126%
126%
126%
128%
128%
129%
129%
130%
130%
130%
130%
130%
131%
131%
133%
133%
133%



65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

233 S
297 S
96 S
400 S
1522'S
1534 S
58 S
285 S
306 S
392 S
299 S
166 S
168 S
202 S
69 S
42 S
151 S
323 S
122 S
294 S
270 S
136 S
237 S
386 S
343 S
98 S
255 S
172 S
2318
193 S
130 S
128 S
303 S
224 'S
398 S
64 S
357 S
387 S
88 S
236 S
107 S
222'S
227 S
310 S
350 S
383 S
1503 S
330 S

Dublin Wickow Mountain Rescue

Kevin Kenny
Colin Morrissey
Stephen Thomas
Phil Thomas
Rory Donegan
Don Cuddy
Justin Carty
Gaetan Meister
David Murtagh
Alan Smyth
Keith Moynes
Shay Foody
Seamus Fox
David Higgins
Sean Clissmann
Kevin Callan
Collie Ennis
Shane O’ Malley
Turlough Donoghue
Tom Moran
Chris Mcevatt
David Drew
Greg Kirker
Jonathan Sibley
Dermot O'Sullivan
Leonard Daly
Fintan Lyons
Basil Geoghegan
Liam Kennedy
Derek Hayes
David Doyle
Barry Doyle
Graham Vard
John Kavanagh
Eoin Taaffe

Paul Chawke
John Rawl
Graham Sinclair
John Craddock
Marc Kierans
Daniel Delany
Arnaud Jeulin
Noel Kehoe
Sean O Connell
Stephen Pike
Henry Sheridan
T) Keeley
Eadaoin O'Grady
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86.51
86.58
86.59
87.05
87.05
87.45
88.02
88.26
88.27
88.42
88.58
89.01
89.54
89.60
90.04
90.16
90.18
91.25
91.35
92.01
92.39
92.54
92.55
93.05
93.13
93.56
94.23
94.28
94.33
94.40
95.08
95.15
95.47
95.57
96.55
97.38
100.11
101.02
102.25
103.23
106.24
106.50
108.54
109.04
109.08
109.14
110.58
117.49

133%
133%
133%
134%
134%
134%
135%
136%
136%
136%
136%
137%
138%
138%
138%
139%
139%
140%
140%
141%
142%
142%
142%
143%
143%
144%
145%
145%
145%
145%
146%
146%
147%
147%
148%
150%
154%
155%
157%
159%
163%
164%
167%
168%
168%
168%
170%
181%



113
114

1537 S
318 S

SHORT - WOMEN

Pos

O 00 NO UL A WN -
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34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

BibNum Course
370 S
213 S
226 S
234 S
210 S

118
101 S
367 S

52'S
139 S
228 S
369 S

99 S

10S
375 S
141 S
105 S
265 S
176 S

14 S

373 S
1521 'S
1532 S
194 S
216 S
83S
1506 S
301S
121 S
1510 S
214 S
204 S
1511 S
185 S
261 S

48 S
361 S
247 S
144 S
153 S

77 S
149 S

93 S

Dublin Wickow Mountain Rescue

RUN THE LINE 2013

Chris Connolly
Shane O' Malley

Name

Harriette Robinson
Ann Hunter
Annette Kehoe
Paula Keohan

Lisa Howley

Helen Dixon-Keith
Sorcha Daly
Rachel Riordan
Helen Carr

Allison Duff
Denise Kelleher
Ann Robinson
Meadhbh Daly
Melissa Devitt
Jennifer Ryan
Karyn Duffy
Rebecca de But
Sara McAleese
Aisling Gleeson
Zsolt Albrecht
Eileen Rowland
Maeve O'Neill
Lucy Curtayne
Donna Hayes
Marika Hussey
Amy Corrigan
Sinead O Toole
Louise Mullen
Eleanor Donoghue
Monica Roblesramirez
Cathy Walsh

Anne Hodge
Miriam Maher
Nanda Griffioen
Gillian Martin-Smith
Joyce Carey
Ursula Redmond
Laura Lee

Sheila Duggan
Nicola Connolly
Aoife Cooney
Kathleen Durkan
Claire Cunningham

M
M

Sex
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165.34
DNF

Adjusted Time

69.00
74.47
75.40
80.35
81.13
81.26
82.23
83.46
83.46
85.34
86.49
86.52
87.42
87.47
90.01
90.18
91.37
91.38
92.32
92.32
93.59
94.14
94.39
94.41
94.53
95.19
95.58
96.03
96.05
97.34
97.35
98.18
99.24
99.38
99.47
101.00
101.41
101.52
105.57
105.57
106.28
108.42
109.09

254%

% of Winning Time
100%
108%
109%
116%
118%
118%
119%
121%
121%
124%
125%
125%
127%
127%
130%
131%
132%
132%
134%
134%
136%
136%
137%
137%
137%
138%
139%
139%
139%
141%
141%
142%
144%
144%
144%
146%
147%
147%
153%
153%
154%
157%
158%



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

33S
123 S
1528 S
288 S
225 S
163 S
165 S
173 S
31S
278 S
135S
25 S
76 S
6S

Dublin Wickow Mountain Rescue

Jessica Byrne
Caroline Doory
Fiona Kelly
Siobhan Moloney
Mairead Keenan
Ciara Foley
Jenna Foley
Janet George
Fiona Byrne

Flora McKnight
Anne Drake
Sarah Breen
Miranda Connolly
Grace Murphy

RUN THE LINE 2013
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109.15
109.28
109.45
109.47
110.57
116.09
116.10
122.44
128.44
139.34
139.40
164.00
164.47

DNF

158%
158%
159%
159%
160%
168%
168%
177%
186%
202%
202%
238%
238%



